Page 1 of 25
CONNECTORS, MINIATURE, ELECTRICAL,
CIRCULAR, PUSH-PULL COUPLING, REMOVABLE
CRIMP CONTACTS
BASED ON TYPE DBAS
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3401/008
Issue 4 February 2013
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org

The purpose of these numbers is to identify coaxial contacts which accept special cables. The
following code numbers are applicable.
Contact Type Cable Type Code Number
Sizes 20, 16, 12 - -
Standard coaxial RG-174/U -
RG-178 B/U -
RG-179/U -
RG-187 B/U -
RG-188 A/U      -
RG-196 A/U -
Special coaxial RG-180 B/U 1
Special coaxial RG-195 B/U 1
Special coaxial Special 9
Special coaxial 50 PPDTE F1
Gauge 8 (Power) Gauge 8 8
Size 22 - -
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/008
PAGE 21
ISSUE 4
4.5.4.8 Modification Codes
These high reliability connectors are ordered separately from the contacts and this is specified by
code 090. This code shall never appear on the connector itself, but shall be used in paperwork
only.
Modification codes shall be expressed in letters, numbers, or both. When there is no modification of
the standard product, no code shall appear.
Plating codes: Black anodise treatment shall be identified by code 031.
Other codes: The cable lengths for shell type 78 are designated by the following modification
codes.
Modification
Code
Cable Length
(mm)
A614 134.3 ±2.1
B614 164.3 ±2.1
B864 188 ±2.5
C614 194.3 ±2.1
E614 217 ±2.1
L614 244.4 ±2.1
4.5.5 Traceability Information
Each component shall be marked in respect of traceability information in accordance with the
requirements of ESCC Basic Specification No. 21700.
4.6 ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS
4.6.1 Electrical Measurements at Room Temperature
The parameters to be measured in respect of electrical characteristics are scheduled in Table 2.
Unless otherwise specified, the measurements shall be performed at Tamb = +22 ±3°C.
4.6.2 Electrical Measurements at High and Low Temperatures (Table 3)
Not applicable.
4.6.3 Circuits for Electrical Measurements (Figure 4)
Not applicable.
4.7 BURN-IN AND ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS (TABLES 4 AND 5)
Not applicable.
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/008
PAGE 22
ISSUE 4
TABLE 2 – ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS AT ROOM TEMPERATURE
No. Characteristics Symbol Spec. And Test
Method
Test
Conditions
Limits Unit
Min Max
1 Insulation Resistance Ri ESCC No. 3401
Para. 9.1.1.1
Para. 9.1.1.1 10000 - MΩ
2 Voltage Proof Leakage
Current
IL ESCC No. 3401
Para. 9.1.1.2
1500V - 2.0 mA
3 Mated Shell Conductivity
(Voltage Drop) (1)